
Port=:-r 
of Seattle· 

PORT OF SEATTLE 

ITEM NO. 

DATE OF 

MEETING 

P.O. Box 1209 
Seattle, WA 98111-1209 

Tel: (206) 787-3000 

www.portseattle.org 

4k 

8/9/16 

At a meeting of the Port Commission held on August 9, 2016, it is hereby moved that the Port Auditor is authorized 
to pay the following outstanding obligations of salaries and claims against the Port: 

CHECKS* ISSUED DURING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016 THROUGH JULY 31, 2016: 

FUND TOTAL 

Accounts Payable Checks: 
Payroll Checks: 
Wire Transfers: 
EFTS: 

912318-912771 
P-183302-183650
014204-014248
043275-04384 l

$50,075,145.44 
$3,557,424.03 

$12,833,990.35 
$10,726,875.25 
$22,956,855.81 

Appropriate and effective internal controls are in place to ensure that the above outstanding obligations have been 
processed in accordance with Port of Seattle procurement/payment policies and delegation of authority. 

We, the undersigned Commissioners, hereby certify that the outstanding obligations in the amounts therein set forth are true and 
correct obligations of the Port of Seattle. 

Port Commission 


