

Tel: (206) 787-3000 www.portseattle.org



ITEM NO.	4k	
DATE OF		
<b>MEETING</b>	8/9/16	

## PORT OF SEATTLE

At a meeting of the Port Commission held on August 9, 2016, it is hereby moved that the Port Auditor is authorized to pay the following outstanding obligations of salaries and claims against the Port:

CHECKS* ISSUED DURING THE	E PERIOD JULY 1, 2016 THROUG	H JULY 31, 2016:
FUND TOTAL Accounts Payable Checks: Payroll Checks: Wire Transfers: EFTS:	912318-912771 P-183302-183650 014204-014248 043275-043841	\$50,075,145.44 \$3,557,424.03 \$12,833,990.35 \$10,726,875.25 \$22,956,855.81
processed in accordance with Port of the We, the undersigned Commissioners, he	of Seattle procurement/payment police  Del  Pereby certify that the outstanding obligat	e above outstanding obligations have been cies and delegation of authority.  bbi Browning/Port Auditor  ions in the amounts therein set forth are true and
correct obligations of the Port of Seattle		Port Commission